

ICTR-97-19-I
25-11-98
(249-248)

249
AF

UNITED NATIONS  NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

ICTR
CRIMINAL REGISTRY
RECEIVED

1998 NOV 25 A II: 55

TRIAL CHAMBER II

OR:Eng.

Before: Judge William H. Sekule, Presiding
Judge Yakov A. Ostrovsky
Judge Tafazzal Hossain Khan

Registry: Mr. John M. Kiyeyeu

THE PROSECUTOR
versus
JEAN-BOSCO BARAYAGWIZA

Case No. ICTR-97-19-I

**DECISION ON THE EXTREMELY URGENT MOTION BY
THE DEFENCE FOR ORDERS TO REVIEW AND/OR NULLIFY THE ARREST AND
PROVISIONAL DETENTION OF THE SUSPECT/Corr.**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. William T. Egbe, Trial Attorney
Mr. Mathias Marcussen, Legal Advisor

Counsel for the Accused:


Mr. Justry P.L. Nyaberi, Lead Counsel

The DECISION ON THE EXTREMELY URGENT MOTION BY THE DEFENCE FOR ORDERS TO REVIEW AND/OR NULLIFY THE ARREST AND PROVISIONAL DETENTION OF THE SUSPECT was filed with the Registry with an incomplete date. The said Decision was in fact signed on 17 November 1998, and should be read as such.

Arusha, 24 November 1998



William H. Sekule
Presiding Judge



Yakov A. Ostrovsky
Judge



Tafazzal H. Khan
Judge



Seal of the Tribunal